506873104 09/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT6919925 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM J. MICHAEL	08/25/2015
REED A. DAVIS	08/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	2608 SPITFIRE LANE	
City:	PRESCOTT	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	86301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16155555

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4806550073 Phone:

Email: patents@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN K. ENOS

Address Line 1: 18 E. UNIVERSITY DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 101**

Address Line 4: MESA, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02859.0008US03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN K. ENOS, REG. NO. 69,468	
SIGNATURE:	/Sean K. Enos/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057502 FRAME: 0904 506873104

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, William J. Michael of 3649 North Road 1 West, Chino Valley, Arizona 86323, USA; and Reed A. Davis of 13025 North Yaqui Drive, Prescott, Arizona 85305, USA; do hereby sell, and assign to NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, INC., an Arizona Corporation, having offices at 2608 Spitfire Lane, Prescott, Arizona 86301, USA; its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of "GRAVITY-ACTUATED LATCH MECHANISM" (Atty. Dkt.: NORT.16975/MG/) invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, INC., we will communicate to said NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. we covenant with said NORTHLAND PRODUCTS, INC., its successors and assigns that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

illiam J. Michael, Inventor

Reed A. Davis, Inventor